# OP \$90.00 86107090

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM315891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Thomann		09/03/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colours Licensing	
Street Address:	311 N. Robertson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 458	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86107090	CC CROSS COLOURS CLOTHING WITHOUT PREJUD
Registration Number:	4429857	CROSS COLOURS
Serial Number:	85937673	CXC CROSS COLOURS DIG IT·DIG IT·DIG IT C

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-834-0993

thomann923@gmail.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Mark Thomann

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4925

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Thomann
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Thomann/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0150** 

900300128

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK: Cross Colours, CC CROSS COLOURS CLOTHING WITHOUT PREJUDICE IT'S BIGGER THAN HIP HOP C, CXC CROSS COLOURS DIG IT'DIG IT CLOTHING WITHOUT PREJUDICE ACADEMIC HARDWEAR

**REGISTRATION: 4429857** 

SERIAL NUMBER (s): 86107090, 85937673

ASSIGNOR:

Mark Thomann

ASSIGNEE:

Colours Licensing LLC

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the mark, the registration thereof and all goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE, as follows:

- 1. The assignment transfers all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world and the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states.
- 2. The assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor acknowledges.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee executed this  $as\ of\ August\ 22,2014.$ 

×	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	***************************************
6666666	Assignor:	Assignee:
99900000	Mark Thomann 、	Colours Licensing LLC
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	" MAN JUNG	signer.
-	By: Mark Thomann	Carl Jones
Owner		MANAGING MEMBER
		X

1.2.14

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0153